PTVSXXVS1UR-MS
Product specification
PTVSXXVS1UR-MS
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
General Description Applications
Transient voltage suppression diodes, also known as
TVS diodes, are protective electronic parts that protect
electrical equipment from voltage spikes introduced by

SOD-123W
Orderinginformatio
PIN CONFIGURATION
n
P/N PKG QTY
PTVSXXVS1UR-MS SOD-123W 3000
1 cathode
2 anode
PTVSXXVS1UR-MS
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
Electrical Characteristics (T=25℃)
Part Number
Marking
VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP①
Type number V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
PTVS3V3S1UR-MS A1 3.3 200 5.2 6 10 8.0 50.00
PTVS5V0S1UR-MS A2 5.0 400 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 43.48
PTVS6V0S1UR-MS A3 6.0 400 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.84
PTVS6V5S1UR-MS A4 6.5 250 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.72
PTVS7V0S1UR-MS A5 7.0 100 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.34
PTVS7V5S1UR-MS A6 7.5 50 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.01
PTVS8V0S1UR-MS A7 8.0 25 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.42
PTVS8V5S1UR-MS A8 8.5 10 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 27.78
PTVS9V0S1UR-MS A9 9.0 5 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 25.98
PTVS10VS1UR-MS AA 10.0 2.5 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.53
PTVS11VS1UR-MS AB 11.0 2.5 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 21.98
PTVS12VS1UR-MS AC 12.0 2.5 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.11
PTVS13VS1UR-MS AD 13.0 1 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.61
PTVS14VS1UR-MS AE 14.0 1 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.25
PTVS15VS1UR-MS AF 15.0 1 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.40
PTVS16VS1UR-MS AG 16.0 1 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.39
PTVS17VS1UR-MS AH 17.0 1 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.50
PTVS18VS1UR-MS AK 18.0 1 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.70
PTVS20VS1UR-MS AL 20.0 1 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.35
PTVS22VS1UR-MS AM 22.0 1 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.27
PTVS24VS1UR-MS AN 24.0 1 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.29
PTVS26VS1UR-MS AP 26.0 1 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.51
PTVS28VS1UR-MS AR 28.0 1 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.82
PTVS30VS1UR-MS AS 30.0 1 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.27
PTVS33VS1UR-MS AT 33.0 1 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.51
PTVS36VS1UR-MS AU 36.0 1 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.89
PTVS40VS1UR-MS AV 40.0 1 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.21
PTVS43VS1UR-MS AW 43.0 1 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.77
PTVS45VS1UR-MS AX 45.0 1 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.51
PTVS48VS1UR-MS AY 48.0 1 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.17
PTVS51VS1UR-MS AZ 51.0 1 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.86
PTVSXXVS1UR-MS
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
Electrical Characteristics (T=25℃)
Part Number
Marking
VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP①
Type number V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
PTVS54VS1UR-MS B1 54.0 1 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 4.60
PTVS58VS1UR-MS B2 58.0 1 64.4 71.20 1 93.6 4.28
PTVS60VS1UR-MS B3 60.0 1 66.7 73.70 1 96.8 4.14
PTVS64VS1UR-MS B4 64.0 1 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 3.89
Notes：
①Surgewaveform:10/1000μs
VR：Stand-offVoltage--Maximumvoltagethatcanbeapplied
VBR：BreakdownVoltage